•  •  •  •  •  •  •
•   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •

Single Cartridge Filter Vessel Series
Process Filtration Division
Ordering Information
Specifications
Materials of Construction:
n White talc-reinforced polypropylene
head with clear styrene acrylonitrile
(SAN) shell.
n Head-to-shell o-ring:
LT model: 2-240 Buna N
LTG model: 2-358 Buna N
Recommended Operating Conditions:
n Maximum operating temperature:
125°F. (52°C)
n Maximum operating pressure:
LT:150 psi.  LTG: 125 psi.
n Maximum recommended flow rate:
LT10: 6 gpm (23 lpm)
LT20: 12 gpm (45 lpm)
LTG10: 10 gpm (38 lpm)
LTG20: 20 gpm (76 lpm)
Connection Dimenstions:
n LT:  3/4 in NPTF
n LTG:  1 and 1 1/2 in NPTF (dual
connection)
Accepts Industry Standard Cartridge
Sizes (Nominal):
n I.D.  1 1/16 in (27mm)
n O.D. LT:  2 1/2 in (64 mm)
  LTG: 4 1/2 in (114mm)
n Lengths:
9 13/16 in (249 mm); 20 in (508
mm)
LT
Series
LT=Vessel  for
nominal 2 1/2 in
O.D. cartridges
LTG=Vessel for
nominal 4 1/2 in
O.D. cartridges
10
Vessel
Length (in)
10 = 10
20 = 20
V
Vent (in)
No Symbol = No Vent
V = Vent
nnnnn Available Options for LT Model
Option Part Number
Wrench for 10 in Shell 6880-1-005
Wrench for 20 in Shell 6880-1-010
L-Bracket—Wall Mount 0820-6000
U-Bracket—Pipe Mount 0820-5536
nnnnn Available Options for LTG  Model nnnnn Available Vessel Part Numbers
LT Model LTG Model
LT10 LTG10
LT10V LTG10V
LT20 LTG20
LT20V LTG20V
07.540"
1.